2021 SPECIAL SESSION II

RESOLVED by the House of Delegates, That the Warwick Little League majors all-star team hereby

RESOLVED FURTHER, That the Clerk of the House of Delegates prepare a copy of this resolution

for presentation to the Warwick Little League majors all-star team as an expression of the House of

be commended for winning the 2021 Little League state championship; and, be it

INTRODUCED

INTRODUCED

1	21300224D HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 836
2	Offered August 4, 2021
3 4	Commending the Warwick Little League majors all-star team.
4	Patrons—Price, Mullin, Simonds and Ward
5	
6	WHEREAS, the Warwick Little League majors all-star team won the Little League state
7	championship on July 27, 2021 in Vienna; and
8	WHEREAS, the Warwick Little League majors all-star team's win brings home the first Little League
9	state title for a team from the Virginia Peninsula since 1954 and the first title for Warwick in the 10- to
10	12-year-old age group; and
11	WHEREAS, the Warwick Little League majors all-star team started tournament play by going 4-0
12	and outscoring opponents 61-9 in the district tournament, then went 6-0 in the state tournament; and
13	WHEREAS, the Warwick Little League majors all-star team was carried through the state tournament
14	by 12 home runs from its hitters and dominant performances from eight different pitchers; and
15	WHEREAS, the accomplishments of the Warwick Little League majors all-star team are the result of
16	the hard work and dedication of the young athletes, the leadership and guidance of their coaches, and
17	the unwavering support of the entire Warwick community; now, therefore, be it

Delegates' admiration for their achievement.

18

19

20

21